

## Toyota Boshoku America, Inc. Supports Mississippi Tornado Relief

ERLANGER, Kentucky (March 31, 2023)

Toyota Boshoku America, Inc., the Americas regional management and collaboration hub of Toyota Boshoku corporation (Head Office: Kariya City, Aichi Prefecture, Japan; President: Masayoshi Shirayanagi), announced today their support for the residents of Mississippi after the destructive storms that devastated the state on March 24. 2023.

Toyota Boshoku America has committed a contribution of \$25,000 to aide in the relief efforts. In addition to the individual company contribution, Toyota Boshoku America is also matching individual team member contributions to the Toyota Boshoku Disaster Relief Fund; managed by CREATE Foundation, Inc. CREATE supports regional community development in 17 northeast Mississippi counties. One hundred percent (100%) of contributions will support recovery efforts.

Toyota Boshoku America believes in supporting the communities in which we live and work. "The devastation across the region and in a state that we also call home is heartbreaking", said Kirk Manley, President, Toyota Boshoku Mississippi. "Together, let's support those in need to ensure they have the resources to help them on the road to recovery."

For more information on Toyota Boshoku America, visit toyota-boshoku.com/us.